
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 1, 1870. 3237

SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of
the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the week ending Saturday,
the 18th day of June, 1870.

The undermentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tuesday, the 2Stk day of June, 1870.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue. Average
Araonut.

Boston Bank Boston ... Gee and Co.
£

10,566

Inland Revenue, Some^et House, June 30, 1870.
W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Returns.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 1th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday, the 29th day of June, 1870.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued 35,861,435

£35,861,435

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£
11,015,100
3,984,900

20,861,435

£35,861,435

Dated the 30th day of June, 1870.
Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debts, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits ...
Seven day and other Bills

BANKING Dl

£
14,553,000

3,129,068

SPARTMENT.

Government Securities
Other Securities

Gold and Silver Coin

13,683,699
17,826,647

375,981

£49,568,395

Dated the 30th day of June, 1870.

£
13,017,279
22,854,906
12,665,285
1,030,925

£49,568,395

Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate
building, named the Trinity Congrega-

tional Church, situated at Orford-road, in the
parish of Walthamstow, in the county of Essex,
in the district of West Ham Union, being a build-
ing certified according to law as a place of-reli-
gious worship, was, on the 23rd day of June,
1870, duly registered for solemnizing marriages
therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Win.
IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 27th of June, 1870.
Fred. E. Hilleary, Superintendent Registrar.

NOTICE ia hereby given, that a separate
building, named the Trinity United Pres-

byterian Church, situate at Manchester-road,
Rochdale, in the parish of Rochdale, in the county
of Lancaster, in the district of Rochdale, being
a building certiBed according to law as a
place oi religious worship, was, on the 24th day
of June, 1870, duly registered for solemnizing
marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and
7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 25th of June, 1870.
John Holgate, Superintendent Registrar.


