SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the week ending Saturday, the 18th day of June, 1870.

The undermentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday, the 28th day of June, 1870.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.							
Boston Bank	•••	•••	•••	Boston Gee and Co.	•••	£ 10,566	

W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, June 30, 1870.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 29th day of June, 1870.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued	•••	***	•••	£ 35 ,861,435	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	•••	£ 11,015,100 3,984,900 20,861,435	
					•				
	£35,861,435			£35,861,435	£35,861			£35,861,4 35	
					•		-		

Dated the 30th day of June, 1870.

Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT,

	£	1			£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities	•••	•••	13,017,279
Rest	3,129,068		•••	•••	22,854,906
Public Deposits (including Ex-	, , ,	Notes	•••	•••	12,665,285
chequer, Savings Banks, Com-		Gold and Silver Coin	•••	•••	1,030,925
missioners of National Debts, and					
Dividend Accounts)	13,683,699				
Other Deposits	17,826,647	3			
Seven day and other Bills	375,981				
•				_	
	£49,568,395				£49,568,395
-				_	

Dated the 30th day of June, 1870.

Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate building, named the Trinity Congregational Church, situated at Orford-road, in the parish of Walthamstow, in the county of Essex, in the district of West Ham Union, being a building certified according to law as a place of religious worship, was, on the 23rd day of June, 1870, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein. pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 27th of June, 1870. Fred. E. Hilleary, Superintendent Registrar. NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate building, named the Trinity United Presbyterian Church, situate at Manchester-road, Rechdale, in the parish of Rochdale, in the county of Lancaster, in the district of Rochdale, being a building certified according to law as a place of religious worship, was, on the 24th day of June, 1870, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 25th of June, 1870.

John Holgate, Superintendent Registrar.